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Juanita R. Brooks (CA SBN 75934) 
brooks@fr.com 
Jason W. Wolff (CA SBN 215819) 
wolff@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Telephone:  (858) 678-5070 / Fax:  (858) 678-5099 

Robert P. Courtney (CA SBN 248392) 
courtney@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South 6th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone:  (612) 335-5070 / Fax:  (612) 288-9696 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

FINJAN, INC., a Delaware 

Corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

QUALYS INC., a Delaware 

Corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:18-cv-07229-YGR (TSH) 

Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 

JOINT STIPULATION AND 

[PROPOSED] ORDER TO AMEND 

CASE CAPTION 
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Plaintiff Finjan LLC, f/k/a Finjan, Inc., and Defendant Qualys Inc., file this 

stipulation and proposed order to request that the Court amend the caption for this 

case due to a name change of one of the parties. On July 31, 2020, Plaintiff Finjan, 

Inc. was converted from a Delaware Corporation to a Delaware Limited Liability 

Company. As a result, Plaintiff Finjan, Inc. changed its name to Finjan LLC. 

Accordingly, the parties stipulate and hereby request that the Court amend the 

caption for this lawsuit to be: 

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited 

Liability Company, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

QUALYS INC., a Delaware 

Corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:18-cv-07229-YGR (TSH) 

Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 

Ctrm: 1, 4th Floor 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

Dated: October 13, 2020 /s/ Jason W. Wolff 

Juanita R. Brooks (CA SBN 75934) 

brooks@fr.com 

Jason W. Wolff (CA SBN 215819) 

wolff@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 

San Diego, CA 92130 

Telephone: (858) 678-5070 

Facsimile: (858) 678-5099 

Robert Courtney (CA SBN 248392) 

courtney@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

3200 RBC Plaza 
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60 South 6th Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Telephone: (612) 335-5070 

Facsimile: (612) 288-9696 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

FINJAN LLC. 

Dated: October 13, 2020 /s/ Christopher D. Mays 

Edward G. Poplawski (SBN 113590) 

epoplawski@wsgr.com 

Olivia M. Kim (SBN 228382) 

okim@wsgr.com 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

Professional Corporation 

633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1550 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Telephone: (323) 210-2901 

Facsimile: (866) 974-7329 

Ryan R. Smith (SBN 229323) 

rsmith@wsgr.com 

Christopher D. Mays (SBN 266510) 

cmays@wsgr.com 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

Professional Corporation 

650 Page Mill Road 

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 

Telephone: (650) 493-9300 

Facsimile: (650) 493-6811 

Attorneys for Defendant 

QUALYS INC. 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER 

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: ____________ 

Hon. Yvonne Gonzalez Rogers 

United States District Court 

~

October 15, 2020
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